

811 C/18

Order dt 28/04/22

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Complainant files hazira.

Accused No.1 & 6 are absent without step.

Received NER in respect of summon issued upon Accused No.3.

Let it be kept with record. No S/R in respect of Accused No.4.

Accused No.2 & 5 namely Shyamal Kumar Laha and Rahul Shaw respectively voluntarily surrender before court.

Let them be taken into custody.

Ld. counsels for Accused No.2 & 5 namely Shyamal Kumar Laha and Rahul Shaw respectively file petitions praying for bail.

Heard. Considered.

Accused No.2 & 5 namely Shyamal Kumar Laha and Rahul Shaw respectively are granted bail of Rs.2000/- each with two registered sureties of Rs.1000/- each; i.d. to J/C.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah

Later :

28/04/22

Registered sureties Biswajit Mitra (Book-1(B), Page-95) and Babu Bhattacharjee (Book-1(A), page-83) file one bail bond each of Rs.1000/- each in favour of accused Shyamal Kr. Laha and Registered sureties Soumik Dey (Book-7(1), Page-99) and Nityananda Neogi (Book-4(A), Page-47) file one bail bond each of Rs.1000/- each in favour of accused Rahul Shaw which are found fit and accepted.

Let Accused No.2 & 5 namely Shyamal Kumar Laha and Rahul Shaw respectively be released at once.

To 14/07/22 for S/R and appearance.

Issue fresh summon upon accused No.3.

Complainant to take step.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah