

**C. Case No. 811 of 2018**

**Order dated 28.08.2023:**

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

The complainant is present.

Hazira is filed on behalf of accused No. 4 and time prayer has been filed on behalf of accused No.5.

None appears on behalf of accused No. 1 and 6. Sureties also failed to produce the accused persons.

No step is taken on behalf of accused No. 2 and 4.

No S/R is received in respect of accused No. 3.

Fix 01/11/2023 for S/R and appearance.

Last chance is given to the respective sureties to produced the absentee accused persons i.d. W.A.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah